Staff Report
Tubac Fire Board
December 2022

Tubac Fire District is committed to the safety of our community through the delivery
of fire suppression, medical services, and public education.
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Incidents by Category and Year

Nov 01, 2022 to Nov 30, 2022
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3 —Rescue & 4 - & — Good
Emergency Hazardous Intent Call
Medical Condition (No
‘Service Fire)
Incident

Incident Type Category

® 2022

7 — False
Alarm & False
Call

Primary Station Name

Tubac Station 1

Tubac Station 2

Tubac Station 4

Tubac Station 3

Incidents by Primary Station Name

Nov 01, 2022 to Nowv 30, 2022

Count of Incidents




January
Febuary
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Total

Annual Emergency Responses

2020
113
117
101

96
117
133
144
174
141
125
129
108

1498

2021
126
113
132
114
137
155
125
129
151
106
141
126

1555

2022
116
115
122
130

142
140
133
132
132
101
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Incidents by Patient Disposition
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Patient Dead at  Patient Evaluated...
Scene-
Resuscitation
Attamptad
(Without
Transport)

Nov 01, 2022 to Nov 30, 2022
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Patient Treated, Patient Treated,

Transferred Care.  Transported by

to Another EMS this EMS Unit
Unit



Incidents by Shift

MNov 01, 2022 to Nov 30, 2022
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Transports by Destination

Nov 01, 2022 to Nov 30, 2022

BANNER UAMC - South
15 (formerly Univ

Northwest Sahuarita - 11 (40.74%)

Carondelet Holy Cross
Hospital - Nogales: 14
(51.85%)

Carondelet 5t. Mary's
Hospital - Tucson: 1
(3.7%)




Disposition

Destination Name

Carondelet Holy Cross
Hospital - Nogales

Carondelet St Mary's
Hospital - Tucson

Northwest Sahuarita

Top 10 Longest Time on Task Disposition

Patient Treated, Transported by

this EMS Unit

Transports

14

1

1

Nov 01, 2022 to Nov 30, 2022

Average
Transport Time

00:19:31

00:46:46

00:31:23

40 &0 80 100
Average Time in Minutes

90th Percentile Average Patient Arrival to
Transport Time Transfer of Care Time

00:29:55 00:08:37
00:48:46 00:06:52
00:41:37 00:08:24

113 -minute turn-around time on
transports. This 1s a 67-minute
decrease from July and a 26-
minute decrease from last month.

Offload Times by Destination

90th Percentile Patient Arrivalto ~ Average Patient Arrivalto Unit ~ 90th Percentile Patient Arrival to

Transfer of Care Time Back in Service Time Unit Back in Service Time
00:14:37 00:26:32 00:42:34
00:06:52 00:22:00 00:22:00
00:14:00 00:31:43 00:47:36
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Plans submitted for review

November

Fleet- Requested Maintenance

Nov
® Inspection for submitted 11
plans

Plans submitted for review

™ |nspection for submitted plans

mC

mpleted Maintenance M Pending
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NOVEMBER
November
lCommerciaI_BuiIding 1
Inspection
a
@ Knox Box additions 0

B Commercial Building Inspection

@ Knox Box additions




Burn Permit inspections

August

FIRE LOSS FOR MONTH (ESTIMATED)

November
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MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT OCET NOV
May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov

B Fire Prevention presentations 12 6 2 = (0] 6 4
B Community Events CPR 4 4 4 =5 1 2 2

B Fire Prevention presentations

B Community Events CPR



Development Update

Certificates of Occupancy

60
23

50

40

Building Permits

30
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Total for the year-to-date: 2021 -113 2022 - 151 St S - Ty

2021 m2022

2021 m 2022

Total for the year-to-date: 2021 - 188 2022 - 209



